
POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO(+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 39 35

2 ACPP005136 MARTIN PAZ, JUAN MANUEL (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,4 37 35

3 ACPP014701 CURTO ESCARDO, PERE (+)4,6 (+)5 (+)4,6 36 31

4 ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 3,7 4 3,1 35 39

5 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,5 32 30

6 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 0,5 1 0,5 31 32

7 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3 31 31

8 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 4,2 4 4,2 30 34

9 ACPP006984 ORTIZ CASAS, FELIP 4 4 4 30 34

10 ACPP021641 GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 30 30

11 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 29 29

12 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,5 29 27

13 ACPP003787 SANCHEZ ALCARAZ, ARMANDO 6,5 7 6,5 28 34

14 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 5 5 5 27 32

15 ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 1,9 2 2,1 27 28

16 ACPP008000 OJEDA ROMERO, RAFAEL (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 27 27

17 ACPP006428 ORTEGA BAYO, ANTONI 9,5 10 9,5 26 36

18 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 8 8 8 26 34

19 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 6,9 7 6,9 26 32

20 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 6,1 6 6,1 26 32

21 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 4,4 4 4,6 26 30

22 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 3,5 4 3,7 26 30

23 ACPP030981 GONZALEZ BOLARIN, TOMAS 2,3 2 2,5 26 28

24 ACPP006306 VALL FILLAT, JORGE 2,3 2 2,5 26 27

25 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 26 26

26 ACPP031587 CONTRERAS GARCIA, JAVIER 12,4 12 12 25 37

27 ACPP006983 CASTRO SIXTO, ENRIQUE 6,5 7 6,5 25 32

28 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 5,4 5 5,6 25 29

29 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 0 0 0,2 25 25

30 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER8,4 8 8,6 24 29

31 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 7 7 7 24 31

32 ACPP017713 YERA RUFIAN, FRANCESC 3,3 3 3,5 24 27

33 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE3,5 4 3,7 23 26

34 7 SANCHEZ, CARLOS 0 0 0,2 23 23

35 ACPP031699 XIMENES CARBALLO, DANIEL 19,6 20 16,6 22 41

36 ACPP016492 CUBERO LATORRE, JOSEP LLUIS 13 13 13 22 34

37 ACPP022904 RUBIO MARTIN, JUAN 6,1 6 6,3 22 28

38 ACPP023820 ONTIVEROS LASTRES, FRANCISCO2,8 3 3 22 25

39 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 1,9 2 2,1 22 24

40 5 YBEAS PEREZ, SALVADOR 0 0 0,2 22 22

41 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 9,3 9 9,5 21 29

42 ACPP015312 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR8,4 8 8,6 21 28

43 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA8,2 8 8,4 21 28

44 ACPP030892 JORDA FERNANDEZ, EMILI 7,2 7 7,4 21 28

45 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC7 7 7,2 21 28

46 ACPP003565 GARCIA CALLEJA, DAVID 6,9 7 7,1 21 26

47 ACPP031291 CARRILLO MANZANERA, JUAN MANUEL13,2 13 13,2 20 32

48 ACPP030399 VIDAL SIMON, DAVID 5,1 5 5,3 20 25

49 ACPP026288 ACOSTA RIOS, MARC 3,8 4 4 20 23

50 ACPP029282 RIPOLLES JUSTRIBO, JOAN 17,9 18 17,9 19 36

51 ACPP014164 SORIANO ALVAREZ, CARLOS 10,6 11 10,8 19 28

52 9 GALLARDO OLMOS, SALVADOR 8,5 9 8,7 19 26

53 ACPP004715 PUJOL FORTE, RAMON 7,9 8 8,1 19 27
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54 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 6,9 7 7,1 19 25

55 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 1,1 1 1,3 19 20

56 ACPP030289 CARCASONA VIAS, DAVID 9,1 9 9,3 18 26

57 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL3,2 3 3,4 18 19

58 ACPP031050 FARRERO BERTRAN, GIL RAIMUNDO21 21 21 17 36

59 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 8,8 9 9 17 25

60 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC7 7 7,2 17 22

61 ACPP003842 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 6,5 7 6,7 17 23

62 ACPP026287 ACOSTA ACEDO, ALEX 9,5 10 9,7 16 26

63 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 11,9 12 12,1 15 23

64 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 7,5 8 7,7 15 22

65 2 LAGUNAS, CARLOS 0 0 0,2 15 15

66 ACPP023782 MARTINEZ GIRO, ANTONI 21 21 21 14 33

67 ACPP007288 CALAF CIVIL, RAMON 12 12 12,2 14 24

68 6 ANDREU LATORRE, MANUEL 0 0 0,2 13 13

69 ACPP002498 PIÑOL VIVES, RAMON 15,5 16 15,7 12 25

70 1 CARDENAS, JOSE 0 0 0,2 10 10

71 4 SOTO, DAVID 0 0 0,2 9 9

72 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 11,3 11 11,5 8 18

73 3 GUTIERREZ, JUAN PEDRO 0 0 0,2 8 8

74 8 sense jugador 0 0 0,2 0 0

Retirado ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 8,7 9 8,9 -- --

No presentadoACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 4,4 4 4,4 -- --

No presentadoACPP016587 BAGAN ROBLEDO, JAVIER 0,3 0 0,3 -- --

No presentadoACPP023450 VALERA TROYA, DAVID (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5 -- --



POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,4 32 30

2 ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 0,8 1 0,8 31 32

3 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 7,9 8 7,9 27 35

4 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,6 24 22

5 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION7 7 7,2 23 29

6 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 12,1 12 12,3 16 28
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POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 7,9 8 7,9 27 35

2 ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 0,8 1 0,8 31 32

3 ACPP026435 FLORES GUTARRA, CONSUELO (+)1,6 (+)2 (+)1,4 32 30

4 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION7 7 7,2 23 29

5 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 12,1 12 12,3 16 28

6 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,6 24 22
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POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 3,7 4 3,1 35 39

2 ACPP006428 ORTEGA BAYO, ANTONI 9,5 10 9,5 26 36

3 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO(+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 39 35

4 ACPP005136 MARTIN PAZ, JUAN MANUEL (+)2,4 (+)2 (+)2,4 37 35

5 ACPP006984 ORTIZ CASAS, FELIP 4 4 4 30 34

6 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 4,2 4 4,2 30 34

7 ACPP003787 SANCHEZ ALCARAZ, ARMANDO 6,5 7 6,5 28 34

8 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 8 8 8 26 34

9 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 0,5 1 0,5 31 32

10 ACPP007022 NIEVES ROSO, DANIEL 5 5 5 27 32

11 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 6,1 6 6,1 26 32

12 ACPP006983 CASTRO SIXTO, ENRIQUE 6,5 7 6,5 25 32

13 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 6,9 7 6,9 26 32

14 ACPP014701 CURTO ESCARDO, PERE (+)4,6 (+)5 (+)4,6 36 31

15 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3 31 31

16 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 7 7 7 24 31

17 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,5 32 30

18 ACPP021641 GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 30 30

19 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 3,5 4 3,7 26 30

20 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 4,4 4 4,6 26 30

21 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 29 29

22 ACPP024020 LUNA GAMEZ, DAVID 5,4 5 5,6 25 29

23 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER8,4 8 8,6 24 29

24 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 9,3 9 9,5 21 29

25 ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 1,9 2 2,1 27 28

26 ACPP030981 GONZALEZ BOLARIN, TOMAS 2,3 2 2,5 26 28

27 ACPP022904 RUBIO MARTIN, JUAN 6,1 6 6,3 22 28

28 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC7 7 7,2 21 28

29 ACPP030892 JORDA FERNANDEZ, EMILI 7,2 7 7,4 21 28

30 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA8,2 8 8,4 21 28

31 ACPP015312 GALLARDO GUTIERREZ, SALVADOR8,4 8 8,6 21 28

32 ACPP023410 ANDREU OLIVARES, ADRIA (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,5 29 27

33 ACPP008000 OJEDA ROMERO, RAFAEL (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 27 27

34 ACPP006306 VALL FILLAT, JORGE 2,3 2 2,5 26 27

35 ACPP017713 YERA RUFIAN, FRANCESC 3,3 3 3,5 24 27

36 ACPP004715 PUJOL FORTE, RAMON 7,9 8 8,1 19 27

37 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 26 26

38 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE3,5 4 3,7 23 26

39 ACPP003565 GARCIA CALLEJA, DAVID 6,9 7 7,1 21 26

40 9 GALLARDO OLMOS, SALVADOR 8,5 9 8,7 19 26

41 ACPP030289 CARCASONA VIAS, DAVID 9,1 9 9,3 18 26

42 ACPP026287 ACOSTA ACEDO, ALEX 9,5 10 9,7 16 26

43 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 0 0 0,2 25 25

44 ACPP023820 ONTIVEROS LASTRES, FRANCISCO2,8 3 3 22 25

45 ACPP030399 VIDAL SIMON, DAVID 5,1 5 5,3 20 25

46 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 6,9 7 7,1 19 25

47 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 8,8 9 9 17 25

48 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 1,9 2 2,1 22 24

49 7 SANCHEZ, CARLOS 0 0 0,2 23 23

50 ACPP026288 ACOSTA RIOS, MARC 3,8 4 4 20 23

51 ACPP003842 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 6,5 7 6,7 17 23

52 5 YBEAS PEREZ, SALVADOR 0 0 0,2 22 22

53 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC7 7 7,2 17 22
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54 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 7,5 8 7,7 15 22

55 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 1,1 1 1,3 19 20

56 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL3,2 3 3,4 18 19

57 2 LAGUNAS, CARLOS 0 0 0,2 15 15

58 6 ANDREU LATORRE, MANUEL 0 0 0,2 13 13

59 1 CARDENAS, JOSE 0 0 0,2 10 10

60 4 SOTO, DAVID 0 0 0,2 9 9

61 3 GUTIERREZ, JUAN PEDRO 0 0 0,2 8 8

62 8 sense jugador 0 0 0,2 0 0

Retirado ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 8,7 9 8,9 -- --

No presentadoACPP023450 VALERA TROYA, DAVID (+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5 -- --

No presentadoACPP016587 BAGAN ROBLEDO, JAVIER 0,3 0 0,3 -- --

No presentadoACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 4,4 4 4,4 -- --



POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP031699 XIMENES CARBALLO, DANIEL 19,6 20 16,6 22 41

2 ACPP031587 CONTRERAS GARCIA, JAVIER 12,4 12 12 25 37

3 ACPP029282 RIPOLLES JUSTRIBO, JOAN 17,9 18 17,9 19 36

4 ACPP031050 FARRERO BERTRAN, GIL RAIMUNDO21 21 21 17 36

5 ACPP016492 CUBERO LATORRE, JOSEP LLUIS 13 13 13 22 34

6 ACPP023782 MARTINEZ GIRO, ANTONI 21 21 21 14 33

7 ACPP031291 CARRILLO MANZANERA, JUAN MANUEL13,2 13 13,2 20 32

8 ACPP014164 SORIANO ALVAREZ, CARLOS 10,6 11 10,8 19 28

9 ACPP002498 PIÑOL VIVES, RAMON 15,5 16 15,7 12 25

10 ACPP007288 CALAF CIVIL, RAMON 12 12 12,2 14 24

11 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 11,9 12 12,1 15 23

12 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 11,3 11 11,5 8 18

PITCH & PUTT PORTAL DEL ROC
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POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP029020 VAZQUEZ PINATAR, ANTONIO 3,7 4 3,1 35 39

2 ACPP006428 ORTEGA BAYO, ANTONI 9,5 10 9,5 26 36

3 ACPP029282 RIPOLLES JUSTRIBO, JOAN 17,9 18 17,9 19 36

4 ACPP002205 APARICIO HERNANDEZ, FELICISIMO(+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 39 35

5 ACPP015030 JAUREGUI SEOANE, AMELIA 7,9 8 7,9 27 35

6 ACPP006984 ORTIZ CASAS, FELIP 4 4 4 30 34

7 ACPP024838 FORADO BENCHIMOL, LEON 4,2 4 4,2 30 34

8 ACPP026357 LORENTE NORTE, JUAN 8 8 8 26 34

9 ACPP016492 CUBERO LATORRE, JOSEP LLUIS 13 13 13 22 34

10 ACPP023782 MARTINEZ GIRO, ANTONI 21 21 21 14 33

11 ACPP003127 MARTINEZ CHICO, XAVIER 0,5 1 0,5 31 32

12 ACPP010539 SOLER ALEGRE, CRISTINA 0,8 1 0,8 31 32

13 ACPP019549 HERNANDEZ DUARTE, JOAQUIN 6,1 6 6,1 26 32

14 ACPP007995 ARIÑO BOLUÑA, LLUIS 6,9 7 6,9 26 32

15 ACPP031291 CARRILLO MANZANERA, JUAN MANUEL13,2 13 13,2 20 32

16 ACPP000712 YUSTE ROSAL, ANTONIO (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3 31 31

17 ACPP006326 GRACIA FRASQUET, PIERRE 7 7 7 24 31

18 ACPP026434 MAS QUILEZ, JUAN JOSE (+)1,7 (+)2 (+)1,5 32 30

19 ACPP021641 GARCIA MORENO, FEDERICO (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 30 30

20 ACPP025178 FORGAS GARCIA, DANIEL 3,5 4 3,7 26 30

21 ACPP001902 GONZALO MARIN, FERNANDO 4,4 4 4,6 26 30

22 ACPP001565 HERNANDEZ MATAS, JUAN (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 29 29

23 ACPP001577 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, Mª ASUNCION7 7 7,2 23 29

24 ACPP024041 APARICIO REDONDO, FRANCISCO JAVIER8,4 8 8,6 24 29

25 ACPP028397 PIDEVALL BORRELL, IGNASI 9,3 9 9,5 21 29

26 ACPP001072 CORDERO FERRERO, MAXIMIANO 1,9 2 2,1 27 28

27 ACPP022904 RUBIO MARTIN, JUAN 6,1 6 6,3 22 28

28 ACPP009158 CAPARROS HERNANDEZ, JOSE IGNAC7 7 7,2 21 28

29 ACPP024898 CORBELLA ESTADELLA, JOSEP MARIA8,2 8 8,4 21 28

30 ACPP012911 BLANES PEREZ, MONTSERRAT 12,1 12 12,3 16 28

31 ACPP008000 OJEDA ROMERO, RAFAEL (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 27 27

32 ACPP006306 VALL FILLAT, JORGE 2,3 2 2,5 26 27

33 ACPP004715 PUJOL FORTE, RAMON 7,9 8 8,1 19 27

34 ACPP008892 RAMIREZ MARTIN, JUAN ANTONIO (+)0,3 0 (+)0,1 26 26

35 ACPP002208 GANGONELLS SILVESTRE, VICENTE3,5 4 3,7 23 26

36 ACPP002989 MARTINEZ CHICO, ANGEL 0 0 0,2 25 25

37 ACPP028726 ROMAN OTERO, JOSEP 6,9 7 7,1 19 25

38 ACPP009153 BENAGES SOLANAS, JORDI 8,8 9 9 17 25

39 ACPP002498 PIÑOL VIVES, RAMON 15,5 16 15,7 12 25

40 ACPP028810 RODRIGUEZ ACAIÑAS, ANTONIO 1,9 2 2,1 22 24

41 ACPP007288 CALAF CIVIL, RAMON 12 12 12,2 14 24

42 ACPP003842 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 6,5 7 6,7 17 23

43 ACPP011316 SCHMID -, THEO 11,9 12 12,1 15 23

44 ACPP010195 ALCAZAR TURRILLO, DOLORES (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,6 24 22

45 ACPP009905 SILVESTRE CIPOLLA, NORBERTO VIC7 7 7,2 17 22

46 ACPP001975 CORTES GUERRA, NICOLAS 7,5 8 7,7 15 22

47 ACPP007702 MARTIN MOYA, ENRIC 1,1 1 1,3 19 20

48 ACPP000926 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, JOSE MIGUEL3,2 3 3,4 18 19

49 ACPP022264 GRAU RIVERO, JOSE VICENTE 11,3 11 11,5 8 18

Retirado ACPP006148 GARCIA GUINDA, CARLES 8,7 9 8,9 -- --

No presentadoACPP003490 AMELA SABATE, PERE 4,4 4 4,4 -- --
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